
1A West Regional XC Meet 2018 Boys 
Varsity 

Cumberland, Maryland 

Nov. 1, 2018 
Cloudy, light breeze, 70s 

Results by hubcitytiming@myactv.net 

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or 
team.  

 
Qualifiers shown in red. 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME 
SPREAD 
 
  1 Boo                      40    3    4    9   11   13   14   16  18:01.4  
0:44.2 
  2 Smi                      60    1    2   10   18   29   40   45  18:34.1  
2:45.7 
  3 Sog                      77    5    6   21   22   23   35   44  18:55.1  
2:03.6 
  4 All                      90    7    8   17   25   33   37   43  19:01.1  
2:45.5 
  5 Brn                     111   15   19   24   26   27   39   49  19:32.8  
1:15.0 
  6 Mtr                     172   12   30   38   42   50   57   60  20:38.2  
3:45.2 
  7 Fsk                     180   20   28   34   46   52   53   55  20:49.5  
3:14.6 
  8 Nog                     194   31   32   36   47   48   51   54  21:03.8  
1:25.2 
  9 Cls                     275   41   56   58   59   61   62   63  25:16.8  
6:37.6 
 
Incomplete Teams: Ctt, Fth 
Individuals 
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME 
 
 
 
1. Boo 
    3  William Doub, Sr           17:36.6   
    4  Henry Schmidt, Sr          17:41.5   
    9  Donovan McClellan, Sr      18:08.4   
   11  Gabe Juedemann, Sr         18:19.8   
   13  Colin Bair, Jr             18:20.7   



   14  Connor Lawrence, So        18:43.9   
   16  Andrew Simonson, So        18:52.7   
Total Time = 90:07.0     Total Places = 40 
 
 
2. Smi 
    1  Garrett Kercheval, Sr      17:31.8   
    2  John Kalons, Sr            17:32.4   
   10  Bryson Brawner, Jr         18:16.7   
   18  Eli Knodle, Jr             19:12.1   
   29  Andrew Windham, Jr         20:17.5   
   40  Chris Keely, Jr            21:13.7   
   45  Brendan Mislan, Jr         21:37.5   
Total Time = 92:50.5     Total Places = 60 
 
 
3. Sog 
    5  Drew Helbig, Jr            17:42.6   
    6  Griffin Horner, Fr         17:44.2   
   21  Braden Warnick, Jr         19:38.9   
   22  Joseph Orr, Jr             19:43.6   
   23  Bryson Armstrong, Sr       19:46.1   
   35  Jake Sweitzer, Jr          20:43.2   
   44  Brady Horner, Jr           21:31.7   
Total Time = 94:35.4     Total Places = 77 
 
 
4. All 
    7  Cosimos Cendo, Sr          17:46.9   
    8  Logan Trautwein, So        17:51.4   
   17  Kole Morgan, Jr            19:02.6   
   25  Wyatt Gray, So             19:51.9   
   33  Tyler Murphy, Jr           20:32.4   
   37  Mitchell Septoff, So       20:50.2   
   43  Robert Halle, Sr           21:25.6   
Total Time = 95:05.2     Total Places = 90 
 
 
5. Brn 
   15  Noah Mcgillivray, So       18:45.1   
   19  Caleb Shullenbarger, Fr    19:13.7   
   24  Colin Pelkey, Jr           19:49.8   
   26  Colin Bomysoad, Fr         19:55.0   
   27  Andrew Mcgillivray, Fr     20:00.1   
   39  Connor Noonan, Sr          21:03.5   
   49  Hank Machen, Jr            22:01.2   
Total Time = 97:43.7     Total Places = 111 
 
6. Mtr 
   12  Thomas Miller, So          18:20.1   
   30  Jimmy Quach, So            20:25.4   
   38  Bereketab Tessema, Jr      20:55.2   
   42  Ryan Kirby, Sr             21:25.0   
   50  John Lands, So             22:05.2   
   57  Robert West, Fr            25:14.2   
   60  Trenton Campbell, Fr       27:37.3   
Total Time = 103:10.9     Total Places = 172 



 
7. Fsk 
   20  Jacob Watson, Sr           19:15.1   
   28  Tanner Miller, Sr          20:07.4   
   34  Joseph Loy, So             20:33.8   
   46  Devin Hurst, Jr            21:41.4   
   52  Jackson Conaway, Sr        22:29.7   
   53  Sam Leppo, Sr              23:10.0   
   55  Jacob Hauppa, So           23:40.3   
Total Time = 104:07.4     Total Places = 180 
 
8. Nog 
   31  Shane Fink, So             20:27.6   
   32  Daniel Brenneman, Jr       20:28.9   
   36  Ian White, Jr              20:46.8   
   47  Logan Miller, Fr           21:42.8   
   48  Nicholas Opel, Sr          21:52.8   
   51  Tyler Yoder, Fr            22:06.6   
   54  Brandon Pickrel, Jr        23:31.4   
Total Time = 105:18.9     Total Places = 194 
 
9. Cls 
   41  Andrew Keller, Fr          21:23.7   
   56  Kaleb Kalbflesh, So        24:42.3   
   58  Kamiron Miller, So         26:02.3   
   59  Nick Donaldson, Fr         26:14.1   
   61  Connor Jakoby, Jr          28:01.2   
   62  Ethan Row, So              28:16.8   
   63  Andrew Watkins, Jr         33:58.0   
Total Time = 126:23.6     Total Places = 275 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
 
Top 

 

    1     1  Garrett Kercheval, Sr      17:31.8    Smi                   

    2     2  John Kalons, Sr            17:32.4    Smi                   

    3     3  William Doub, Sr           17:36.6    Boo                   

    4     4  Henry Schmidt, Sr          17:41.5    Boo                   

    5     5  Drew Helbig, Jr            17:42.6    Sog                   

    6     6  Griffin Horner, Fr         17:44.2    Sog                   

    7     7  Cosimos Cendo, Sr          17:46.9    All                   

    8     8  Logan Trautwein, So        17:51.4    All                   

    9     9  Donovan McClellan, Sr      18:08.4    Boo                   



   10    10  Bryson Brawner, Jr         18:16.7    Smi                   

   11    11  Gabe Juedemann, Sr         18:19.8    Boo                   

   12    12  Thomas Miller, So          18:20.1    Mtr                   

   13    13  Colin Bair, Jr             18:20.7    Boo                   

   14    14  Connor Lawrence, So        18:43.9    Boo                   

   15    15  Noah Mcgillivray, So       18:45.1    Brn                   

   16    16  Andrew Simonson, So        18:52.7    Boo                   

   17    17  Kole Morgan, Jr            19:02.6    All                   

   18    18  Eli Knodle, Jr             19:12.1    Smi                   

   19    19  Caleb Shullenbarger, Fr    19:13.7    Brn                   

   20    20  Jacob Watson, Sr           19:15.1    Fsk                   

   21        Jayden Nizer, Sr           19:33.1    Fth                   

   22    21  Braden Warnick, Jr         19:38.9    Sog                   

   23    22  Joseph Orr, Jr             19:43.6    Sog                   

   24    23  Bryson Armstrong, Sr       19:46.1    Sog                   

   25    24  Colin Pelkey, Jr           19:49.8    Brn                   

   26    25  Wyatt Gray, So             19:51.9    All                   

   27    26  Colin Bomysoad, Fr         19:55.0    Brn                   

   28    27  Andrew Mcgillivray, Fr     20:00.1    Brn                   

   29    28  Tanner Miller, Sr          20:07.4    Fsk                   

   30    29  Andrew Windham, Jr         20:17.5    Smi                   

   31    30  Jimmy Quach, So            20:25.4    Mtr                   

   32    31  Shane Fink, So             20:27.6    Nog                   

   33    32  Daniel Brenneman, Jr       20:28.9    Nog                   

   34    33  Tyler Murphy, Jr           20:32.4    All                   

   35    34  Joseph Loy, So             20:33.8    Fsk                   



   36    35  Jake Sweitzer, Jr          20:43.2    Sog                   

   37    36  Ian White, Jr              20:46.8    Nog                   

   38    37  Mitchell Septoff, So       20:50.2    All                   

   39        Caden Jones, So            20:53.3    Fth                   

   40    38  Bereketab Tessema, Jr      20:55.2    Mtr                   

   41    39  Connor Noonan, Sr          21:03.5    Brn                   

   42        Andrew Child, Sr           21:12.2    Ctt                   

   43    40  Chris Keely, Jr            21:13.7    Smi                   

   44    41  Andrew Keller, Fr          21:23.7    Cls                   

   45    42  Ryan Kirby, Sr             21:25.0    Mtr                   

   46    43  Robert Halle, Sr           21:25.6    All                   

   47    44  Brady Horner, Jr           21:31.7    Sog                   

   48    45  Brendan Mislan, Jr         21:37.5    Smi                   

   49    46  Devin Hurst, Jr            21:41.4    Fsk                   

   50    47  Logan Miller, Fr           21:42.8    Nog                   

   51    48  Nicholas Opel, Sr          21:52.8    Nog                   

   52        Eamonn Law Knotts, Sr      21:56.8    Ctt                   

   53    49  Hank Machen, Jr            22:01.2    Brn                   

   54    50  John Lands, So             22:05.2    Mtr                   

   55    51  Tyler Yoder, Fr            22:06.6    Nog                   

   56    52  Jackson Conaway, Sr        22:29.7    Fsk                   

   57        Noah Oleszczuk, Jr         22:57.3    Ctt                   

   58    53  Sam Leppo, Sr              23:10.0    Fsk                   

   59    54  Brandon Pickrel, Jr        23:31.4    Nog                   

   60    55  Jacob Hauppa, So           23:40.3    Fsk                   

   61        Evan Twigg, Jr             24:14.8    Fth                   



   62    56  Kaleb Kalbflesh, So        24:42.3    Cls                   

   63    57  Robert West, Fr            25:14.2    Mtr                   

   64        Kolbie Romeril, So         25:43.3    Ctt                   

   65    58  Kamiron Miller, So         26:02.3    Cls                   

   66    59  Nick Donaldson, Fr         26:14.1    Cls                   

   67    60  Trenton Campbell, Fr       27:37.3    Mtr                   

   68    61  Connor Jakoby, Jr          28:01.2    Cls                   

   69    62  Ethan Row, So              28:16.8    Cls                   

   70        Xavier Frazier, So         33:35.0    Fth                   

   71    63  Andrew Watkins, Jr         33:58.0    Cls                   

10 finishers among Men Under 2 

18 finishers among Men 2 - 2 

24 finishers among Men 3 - 3 

19 finishers among Men 4 & Up 

71 male finishers 

0 female finishers 

71 total finishers 

 

Return to home page.  



1A West Regional XC Meet 2018 Girls 
Varsity 

Cumberland, Maryland 

Nov. 1, 2018 
Cloudy, light breeze, 70s 

Results by hubcitytiming@myactv.net 

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or 
team.  

 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME 
SPREAD 
 
  1 Brn                      48    3    5   10   11   19   24   25  22:31.5  
1:31.0 
  2 Boo                      49    2    4    9   13   21   26   34  22:24.8  
2:10.1 
  3 Nog                      58    1    8   14   17   18   28   32  22:35.3  
2:20.2 
  4 Ctt                     131    6   12   20   42   51   53   58  24:43.1  
5:57.7 
  5 Smi                     147   15   16   35   40   41   48   56  25:12.1  
4:00.0 
  6 Fsk                     159    7   23   37   45   47            25:30.5  
5:19.1 
  7 All                     166   27   29   33   38   39   43   52  25:31.0  
1:53.6 
  8 Sog                     182   22   31   36   44   49   54       26:06.2  
4:06.7 
  9 Cls                     238   30   46   50   55   57   59   60  28:04.6  
5:17.7 
 
Incomplete Teams: Fth, Mtr 
Individuals 
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME 
 
 
1. Brn 
    3  Jena Rhodes, So            21:57.0   
    5  Elizabeth Willman, So      22:12.2   
   10  Amy Tarcza, So             22:29.9   
   11  Alison Laverty, So         22:30.4   
   19  Rebekah Shullenbarger, So  23:28.0   
   24  Alana Gantley, So          23:52.8   
   25  Lily Burton, Sr            23:54.7   
Total Time = 112:37.5     Total Places = 48 
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2. Boo 
    2  Kayla Aufdem Brinke, Jr    21:20.4   
    4  Samantha Agostini, So      22:10.5   
    9  Ainsley Plumadore, Sr      22:29.3   
   13  Ellie Bare, Sr             22:32.9   
   21  Makenna Luzier, Sr         23:30.5   
   26  Abby Gaver, Sr             24:16.3   
   34  Marianna Lawrence, So      25:37.4   
Total Time = 112:03.6     Total Places = 49 
 
3. Nog 
    1  Bailee Upole, Sr           21:03.9   
    8  Ella Warnick, Jr           22:28.6   
   14  Arrisyn Amtower, Fr        22:46.2   
   17  Ella Ashby, So             23:13.4   
   18  Ana Rhoten, Sr             23:24.1   
   28  Minka Amtower, Fr          24:42.5   
   32  Ava Ashby, Sr              25:14.1   
Total Time = 112:56.2     Total Places = 58 
 
4. Ctt 
    6  Rachel Waldron, Sr         22:17.7   
   12  Emma Strickland, Jr        22:31.0   
   20  Brenna Williams, Fr        23:28.5   
   42  Quinn Law-Knotts, Fr       27:02.7   
   51  Kalei Lawson, Fr           28:15.3   
   53  Olivia Dart, Sr            28:50.2   
   58  Tessa Croyle, So           30:19.8   
Total Time = 123:35.2     Total Places = 131 
 
5. Smi 
   15  Jillian Jerwick, Jr        22:56.3   
   16  Lenna Cross, Jr            23:11.8   
   35  Hannah Mose, Jr            26:00.7   
   40  Destiny Conley, Jr         26:55.1   
   41  Renee Dupre, Sr            26:56.3   
   48  Rebecca Hays, So           27:45.2   
   56  Lindsay Aughinbaugh, Jr    29:34.8   
Total Time = 126:00.2     Total Places = 147 
 
6. Fsk 
    7  Maria Leppo, So            22:19.9   
   23  Lakota Comeau, Sr          23:51.0   
   37  Shelby Holland, Jr         26:14.0   
   45  Sierra Kiser, So           27:28.6   
   47  Breanna Bennett, Jr        27:39.0   
Total Time = 127:32.5     Total Places = 159 
 
7. All 
   27  Samantha Kelly, Jr         24:29.6   
   29  Eve Hutcherson, So         24:53.5   
   33  Madison Devore, So         25:29.3   
   38  Olivia Klemm, Jr           26:19.3   
   39  Oilivia Campbell, Fr       26:23.1   
   43  Toby Preaskorn, So         27:14.3   
   52  Katelyn Halle, So          28:38.0   
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Total Time = 127:34.8     Total Places = 166 
 
8. Sog 
   22  Brooke Davis, So           23:48.7   
   31  Audrey Lapp, Sr            25:11.5   
   36  Bridget Kealy, Sr          26:07.8   
   44  Harleigh Wildesen, Jr      27:27.4   
   49  Jessica Bow, Sr            27:55.4   
   54  Makayla Maule, So          28:59.8   
Total Time = 130:30.8     Total Places = 182 
 
9. Cls 
   30  Sarah Greenlee, Fr         24:59.5   
   46  Alexa Nixon, Sr            27:30.5   
   50  Devon Helman, So           28:06.4   
   55  Kayla Pollock, Jr          29:29.1   
   57  Emmaleigh Morris, Sr       30:17.2   
   59  Jessa Garwood, Fr          33:57.2   
   60  Allison Eversole, So       36:11.2   
Total Time = 140:22.7     Total Places = 238 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
 
Top 

 

    1     1  Bailee Upole, Sr           21:03.9    Nog                   

    2     2  Kayla Aufdem Brinke, Jr    21:20.4    Boo                   

    3        Abbey Palumbo, Fr          21:54.2    Fth                   

    4     3  Jena Rhodes, So            21:57.0    Brn                   

    5        Hannah Muir, Jr            22:03.8    Mtr                   

    6     4  Samantha Agostini, So      22:10.5    Boo                   

    7     5  Elizabeth Willman, So      22:12.2    Brn                   

    8     6  Rachel Waldron, Sr         22:17.7    Ctt                   

    9     7  Maria Leppo, So            22:19.9    Fsk                   

   10     8  Ella Warnick, Jr           22:28.6    Nog                   

   11     9  Ainsley Plumadore, Sr      22:29.3    Boo                   

   12    10  Amy Tarcza, So             22:29.9    Brn                   

   13    11  Alison Laverty, So         22:30.4    Brn                   
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   14    12  Emma Strickland, Jr        22:31.0    Ctt                   

   15    13  Ellie Bare, Sr             22:32.9    Boo                   

   16    14  Arrisyn Amtower, Fr        22:46.2    Nog                   

   17    15  Jillian Jerwick, Jr        22:56.3    Smi                   

   18    16  Lenna Cross, Jr            23:11.8    Smi                   

   19    17  Ella Ashby, So             23:13.4    Nog                   

   20    18  Ana Rhoten, Sr             23:24.1    Nog                   

   21    19  Rebekah Shullenbarger, So  23:28.0    Brn                   

   22    20  Brenna Williams, Fr        23:28.5    Ctt                   

   23    21  Makenna Luzier, Sr         23:30.5    Boo                   

   24    22  Brooke Davis, So           23:48.7    Sog                   

   25    23  Lakota Comeau, Sr          23:51.0    Fsk                   

   26    24  Alana Gantley, So          23:52.8    Brn                   

   27    25  Lily Burton, Sr            23:54.7    Brn                   

   28    26  Abby Gaver, Sr             24:16.3    Boo                   

   29    27  Samantha Kelly, Jr         24:29.6    All                   

   30    28  Minka Amtower, Fr          24:42.5    Nog                   

   31    29  Eve Hutcherson, So         24:53.5    All                   

   32    30  Sarah Greenlee, Fr         24:59.5    Cls                   

   33    31  Audrey Lapp, Sr            25:11.5    Sog                   

   34    32  Ava Ashby, Sr              25:14.1    Nog                   

   35    33  Madison Devore, So         25:29.3    All                   

   36    34  Marianna Lawrence, So      25:37.4    Boo                   

   37    35  Hannah Mose, Jr            26:00.7    Smi                   

   38    36  Bridget Kealy, Sr          26:07.8    Sog                   

   39    37  Shelby Holland, Jr         26:14.0    Fsk                   



   40    38  Olivia Klemm, Jr           26:19.3    All                   

   41    39  Oilivia Campbell, Fr       26:23.1    All                   

   42        Brynne Adams, Sr           26:29.8    Fth                   

   43    40  Destiny Conley, Jr         26:55.1    Smi                   

   44    41  Renee Dupre, Sr            26:56.3    Smi                   

   45    42  Quinn Law-Knotts, Fr       27:02.7    Ctt                   

   46    43  Toby Preaskorn, So         27:14.3    All                   

   47    44  Harleigh Wildesen, Jr      27:27.4    Sog                   

   48    45  Sierra Kiser, So           27:28.6    Fsk                   

   49    46  Alexa Nixon, Sr            27:30.5    Cls                   

   50    47  Breanna Bennett, Jr        27:39.0    Fsk                   

   51    48  Rebecca Hays, So           27:45.2    Smi                   

   52    49  Jessica Bow, Sr            27:55.4    Sog                   

   53    50  Devon Helman, So           28:06.4    Cls                   

   54        Salee Blank, Jr            28:10.8    Mtr                   

   55    51  Kalei Lawson, Fr           28:15.3    Ctt                   

   56        Ryley Palumbo, Fr          28:24.5    Fth                   

   57    52  Katelyn Halle, So          28:38.0    All                   

   58    53  Olivia Dart, Sr            28:50.2    Ctt                   

   59    54  Makayla Maule, So          28:59.8    Sog                   

   60    55  Kayla Pollock, Jr          29:29.1    Cls                   

   61    56  Lindsay Aughinbaugh, Jr    29:34.8    Smi                   

   62    57  Emmaleigh Morris, Sr       30:17.2    Cls                   

   63    58  Tessa Croyle, So           30:19.8    Ctt                   

   64    59  Jessa Garwood, Fr          33:57.2    Cls                   

   65    60  Allison Eversole, So       36:11.2    Cls                   



10 finishers among Women Under 2 

21 finishers among Women 2 - 2 

16 finishers among Women 3 - 3 

18 finishers among Women 4 & Up 

0 male finishers 

65 female finishers 

65 total finishers 

 

Return to home page.  
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